Docket No.: USUI-12U 08-30-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ΞΤ (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101829294 Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ken Shiozaki Eiji Watanabe Name: Usui Kokusai Sangyo Kaisha Limited Yoshinobu Iida Address: 131-2, Nagasawa, Shimizu-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka Prefecture 3. Nature of conveyance: **A**ssignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Other \_\_\_\_ Country: JAPAN Execution Date: July 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/891,447 June 26, 2001 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 30,066 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 8. Deposit account number: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: NY City: New York 03-1030 ZIP: 10016 Country: U.S.A. 08/29/2001 AAHMED1 00000083 0989144/ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP

August 21, 2001 Gerald E. Hespos, Esq. Signat**u**fe Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume

01 FC:581

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

REEL: 012108 FRAME: 0204

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we Ken SHIOZAKI of	f 216-3, Mishuku Susono-shi, Shizuoka
Prefecture, JAPAN and Eiji V	WATANABE of 335-7, Kuwabara Kannan-cho
Tagata-gun, Shizuoka Prefect	ture JAPAN
have invented certain new and useful imp	provements in EXTERNALLY CONTROLLED FAN
COUPLING DEVICE	for which application for
Letters Patent of the United States of A	merica <sup>[XX]</sup> is about to be made ; [ ] has been made
And Whereas, <u>USUI KOKUSAI SAN</u>	IGYO KAISHA LIMITED of 131-2, Nagasawa,
Shimizu-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuo	ka Prefecture, Japan,
is desirous of acquiring an interest	therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained
obtained therefor;	
Now Therefore, be it known by all	whom it may concern, that for and in considera-
tion of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00)	and other valuable consideration to me/us in
hand paid, the receipt of which is hereb	y acknowledged I/we have assigned, sold, and
set over, and by these presents do assig	n, sell, and set over unto the said
USUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LIM	ITED
for the territory of the United States o	f America, and not elsewhere; the full and
exclusive right, title, and interest in	and to the said invention, as fully set forth
and described in the specification	
[ ] prepared and executed by me/us on $\_$ [ $\chi\chi$ ] filed in the U.S. Patent Office unde	r Serial No. 09/891,447 on June 26, 2001
	therefor; said invention, application and
Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by	the said
USUI KOKUSAI SANGYO KAISHA LIM	to the full end of the
term for which said Letters Patent are g	ranted, as fully and entirely as the same
would have been held by me/us had this as	ssignment and sale not been made.
INVENTOR(S):	DATE:
V ken Shiozaki	July 25, 2001
Ken SHIOZAKI	
√ Eiji Watanabe	July 25, 2001
Eiji WATANABE	
V Yoshinobu Iida	July 25, 2001
Yoshinobu IIDA	PATENT
<b>RECORDED: 08/23/2001</b>	REEL: 012108 FRAME: 020